

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

148 North Binkley Street Phone (907) 714-8888 Soldotna, Alaska Fax (907) 262-9645

Jawa Jawa

June 7, 2010

TO:

Board of Education

FROM:

Tim Peterson, Director, Human Resources

THROUGH:

Dave Jones, Assistant Superintendent

SUBJECT:

Approval of Long Term Substitute Contracts—Item 11 a. (7)

The Administration recommends the following long term substitute teacher contracts be approved:

Marsha Gustkey

Mountain View Elementary

Mary K. Pfundt

West Homer Elementary



## MOUNTAIN VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

315 SWIRES ROAD, KENAI, ALASKA 99611 Phone: (907) 283-8600 Fax: (907) 283-9340 John Cook, Principal Teri Diamond, Assistant Principal

DATE: May 21, 2010

TO: Tim Peterson, Director Human Resources

FROM: John Cook, Principal

RE: Long Term Substitute Contract

I would like to request a long term substitute contract for Marsha Gustkey. She has subbed for Caitlin Caffall (Certified Teacher) at Mountain View for a total of 25 days from 4/19/10 until 05/21/2010.

Thank you,

John Cook, Principal

Mountain View Elementary

A LANGO



West Homer Elementary School

Kenai Peninsula Borough School District 995 Soundview Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

http://www.kpbsd.k12.ak.us/whe/whe.html

John Hurley Principal Phone: (907) 235-5750 Fax: (907) 235-2612

5/10/10

To:

Tim Peterson-Human Resources Dir. Kenai Peninsula Borough Sch. District

Fr:

John Hurley – Principal West Homer Elementary

Re:

Mary K. Pfundt

Tim,

Please be aware that Mary K. Pfundt had completed her twentieth consecutive day on. Friday, May 7<sup>th</sup>. She had initiated her substituting for the fourth grade classroom teacher, Marilyn Kirkham, on April 12<sup>th</sup>. We anticipate her continuing to perform substitute teacher duties until Ms. Kirkham's return.

Mary K. Pfundt is a certified professional in the area Elementary Education (K-8) whose initial license expires in December 2010. She also possesses a Masters degree.

Sincerely,

ohn Hurley, Ed.S.

All May 1